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Survey Methodology

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey (VSAT) is a survey of visitors from eight visitor markets who recently completed a
trip to Hawai‘i. Statistics presented in this Quarter 2, 2024 report include survey results from: U.S. West (Alaska, California,
Oregon, Washington, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming), U.S. East (all other

states in the Continental U.S.), Japan, Canada, Oceania, Europe, Korea and China.
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Survey Methodology (cont.)

Monthly samples of visitors who stayed for at least two days were drawn from the completed Domestic
In-flight and International Departure Intercept surveys. Selected visitors from the U.S., Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, China
and Europe were sent an email invitation with a link to complete the survey online. Intercept surveys were also conducted by

trained interviewers with departing visitors from Korea and Japan at the Daniel K. Inouye International Airport in Honolulu.

Collected data were statistically adjusted to reflect the distribution of cases by island and first-time/repeat visitor status in the
In-Flight and International Departure surveys. Data were statistically adjusted to be representative of the population of visitor
parties entering Hawai‘i during the quarter. Data were reported as weighted data based on weights generated for Quarter 2,

2024. The VSAT weighting system was developed to adjust for disproportionate sampling across all visitor markets.
Data for 2024 are preliminary. Data for prior years reflect final visitor statistics from DBEDT Annual Visitor Research reports.

Note: Some results are presented with very small sample sizes that produce statistics with sample error estimates greater than

10 points. Please exercise caution in interpreting results based on small bases.



Section 1 — Visitor Satisfaction




SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI‘lI BY VISITOR MARKET

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 88.3% 88.4% 79.3% 88.1% 76.7% 85.1% 70.7% 86.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 10.3% 9.5% 18.5% 10.7% 19.2% 13.9% 24.9% 11.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 1.8% 1.9% 1.0% 3.7% 1.0% 4.4% 1.4%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
A MEAN 7.50 7.50 7.28 7.47 7.07 7.39 6.93 7.43

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___?

)
;



SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI‘l BY VISITOR MARKET

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West and U.S. East gave higher satisfaction scores than male respondents
from these visitor markets.

* Age: Satisfaction was higher among younger visitors from Japan under the age of 35 compared to older
respondents from this market.

* Education: Visitors from U.S. West without a college degree gave higher satisfaction scores for their trip than more
educated segments from this market.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from Japan gave statistically higher satisfaction scores compared to repeat
visitors.

7 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? m:




SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI‘l BY VISITOR MARKET

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
I
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2016 Q2 2017 Q22018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q22024 P
=@=U.S. West 89.1% 89.3% 85.8% 88.4% 66.3% 80.8% 87.7% 87.5% 88.3%
«=@=U.S. East 89.9% 91.2% 88.7% 91.4% 70.7% 81.9% 90.1% 90.5% 88.4%
Japan 77.2% 78.4% 73.2% 79.7% 79.3% 73.6% 79.3%
Canada 87.7% 88.7% 86.3% 90.5% 87.4% 89.3% 88.1%
«@=C0ceania 80.1% 80.9% 82.4% 77.7% 77.7% 78.7% 76.7%
=@=Korea 81.9% 72.5% 70.2% 74.3% 89.7% 82.9% 85.1%
=@—_China 64.2% 79.2% 74.7% 73.2% 84.7% 84.0% 70.7%
=@—CEurope 85.8% 90.0% 87.0% 87.9% 86.7%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___?
8 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide ! ...‘.‘ .=

an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.
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SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

B Exceeded expectations 45.5%
B Met expectations 51.2%
B Did NOT meet expectations 3.3%

BASE 1,644

Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i ___?

U.S. East
54.7%
42.0%

3.3%
1,788

Japan
43.4%
52.5%
4.1%
394

Canada
48.2%
49.1%

2.7%
864

Oceania
27.2%
64.9%

7.9%
418

Korea
56.4%
39.9%
3.7%
295

China
35.2%
54.6%
10.2%
68

Europe

52.8%

43.9%
3.4%
563



SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from the following visitor markets gave higher scores than repeat visitors: U.S.
West, U.S. East, Oceania, Canada and Japan.

* Age: Younger respondents from U.S. West (between 18 — 49 years old) , U.S. East (between 18 — 49 years old) and
Japan (18 — 34 years old), were more likely to respond that their trip exceeded expectations compared to visitors
from these markets in older age groups. Agreement with this sentiment tended to decline with age.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East gave higher mean satisfaction scores compared to male
visitors from these markets.

10 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i ___? ! -.I“._~ l= =
g m——




SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

Tracking Data — Rating of “Exceeded expectations”

100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Q2 2016 Q2 2017 Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q22024 P
=@=.S. West 43.9% 45.3% 44.7% 46.6% 34.0% 42.4% 47.5% 45.1% 45.5%
=@=U.S. East 53.4% 53.9% 51.9% 56.7% 42.0% 51.7% 58.0% 56.8% 54.7%
Japan 37.8% 39.9% 38.7% 43.5% 37.7% 34.1% 43.4%
Canada 50.6% 47.0% 47.3% 48.1% 45.4% 50.7% 48.2%
«=@=Oceania 36.1% 37.2% 36.2% 33.8% 31.8% 32.9% 27.2%
=@=Korea 58.6% 51.9% 46.6% 53.0% 53.6% 62.1% 56.4%
=@=—China 20.7% 25.9% 30.8% 32.2% 41.9% 42.7% 35.2%
=@=Europe 53.9% 53.4% 52.4% 59.6% 52.8%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i ___?
11 Note: Due to i t of th demic, th too fewt lers fi Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide =
ote: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, E ia, , inai provi ! -..:.‘l,

an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.




BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely / 1=Very unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Very likely (7-8) 89.6% 88.2% 82.5% 88.1% 73.1% 72.6% 72.2% 85.8%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 8.4% 9.7% 14.7% 9.5% 22.3% 24.8% 20.6% 11.4%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.3% 1.3% 2.1% 2.0% 2.8% 2.0% 4.3% 1.6%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 1.5% 0.0% 1.4% 0.9%
B Don’t know 0.1% 0.2% 0.7% 0.1% 0.3% 0.7% 1.4% 0.4%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
A MEAN 7.61 7.57 7.45 7.53 7.06 7.14 7.05 7.44

12 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai‘i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives?

g

|
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BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to recommend the state to others than
male respondents from these visitor markets.

* Education: Visitors from U.S. West and Japan without a college degree were more likely to recommend the state
compared to college graduates.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to recommend the state to others
compared to first-time visitors. First-time visitors from Japan were more likely to recommend the state to others

than repeat visitors.

* Age: Seniors from Japan were the least likely to recommend the state to others.

Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai‘i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? ! -.I\‘.‘ l=,



BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2016 Q2 2017 Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q22024 P
=@=U.S. West 90.8% 87.3% 88.1% 91.6% 75.9% 84.3% 89.6% 88.2% 89.6%
=@=U.S. East 86.8% 89.3% 89.1% 91.3% 75.1% 84.4% 90.4% 89.4% 88.2%
Japan 79.5% 75.0% 74.3% 77.0% 76.4% 75.7% 82.5%
Canada 90.0% 87.8% 89.5% 90.4% 87.4% 88.9% 88.1%
=@=C0ceania 81.5% 76.3% 80.8% 75.9% 77.3% 78.6% 73.1%
=@=Korea 83.6% 77.3% 59.8% 69.8% 90.3% 74.4% 72.6%
=@-China 66.3% 78.8% 71.7% 74.0% 89.9% 80.3% 72.2%
=@—CEurope 81.2% 82.9% 85.0% 86.5% 85.8%

P= Preliminary Data

Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives?

14 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide ! -.Iﬁ.‘l,

an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Very likely / 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% : : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Very likely (7-8) 82.1% 61.0% 65.1% 61.9% 50.1% 68.8% 60.4% 45.4%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 12.6% 21.5% 20.5% 22.3% 24.4% 23.5% 24.9% 25.6%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.5% 9.3% 7.7% 9.2% 15.2% 6.4% 5.9% 13.2%
| Very unlikely (1-2) 1.3% 5.9% 0.6% 4.3% 8.2% 0.0% 7.3% 11.0%
B Don’t know 0.6% 2.3% 6.1% 2.2% 2.1% 1.3% 1.5% 4.8%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
A MEAN 7.38 6.53 6.97 6.60 6.01 7.01 6.56 5.83

Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai'i in the next five years?

;
;



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West expressed a greater likelihood to return to Hawai‘i than male
respondents.

» Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from the following visitor markets expressed a greater likelihood of returning to
the state than first-time visitors: U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, and Canada.

» Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West whose trip consisted of visiting a single island expressed a higher likelihood
of returning to the state than those who visited multiple islands during their stay.

* Age: Travelers from U.S. West and Japan between the ages 18-34 years old expressed the least likelihood of
returning than other age groups from these visitor markets. Younger visitors from U.S. East under 50 appear more

likely to return to the state.

* Travel party size: Those from U.S. East who traveled to the state by themselves expressed a higher likelihood of
return.

* Household income: Visitors from U.S. West who reside in homes in the upper income tier (5150K+) expressed a
higher probability of returning to the state.

* Education: Travelers without a college degree from U.S. West and Japan expressed a stronger likelihood to return.

16 Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai'i in the next five years? %




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0% —— —e
60.0% -— St ——e.

—
) °
40.0% *~— —e
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2016 Q2 2017 Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q2 2024 P
=@=.S. West 81.6% 72.1% 73.8% 83.1% 85.9% 79.0% 80.4% 79.8% 82.1%
=@=U.S. East 54.6% 54.3% 59.0% 61.2% 75.4% 63.3% 62.3% 59.8% 61.0%
Japan 55.8% 55.1% 59.3% 62.9% 82.0% 59.5% 65.1%
Canada 65.0% 61.0% 66.0% 70.0% 69.4% 64.7% 61.9%
«=@)=(Oceania 58.0% 50.9% 60.6% 54.0% 67.9% 58.9% 50.1%
e@=Korea 78.4% 72.4% 58.4% 65.6% 87.9% 71.1% 68.8%
—@=—China 53.8% 60.3% 54.1% 61.8% 65.0% 78.0% 60.4%
=@=Europe 39.3% 43.2% 43.1% 48.3% 45.4%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai‘i in the next five years?

5

;

17 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide
an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.

ED




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. WEST

Q3 Q2 2024

61.6% Too expensive

42.6% Want to go someplace new

34.2% Poor value

31.1% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
17.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
15.2% Five years is too soon

13.1% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome
11.0% No compelling reason to return

18 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'‘i?

63.6% Too expensive

30.6% Poor value

29.4% Want to go someplace new

18.2% Five years is too soon

18.1% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
18.1% No compelling reason to return
16.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
14.8% Flight too long

11.4% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome

P= Preliminary Data



UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS

U.S. EAST

Q3 Q2 2024

59.6% Too expensive

44.6% Flight too long

36.9% Want to go someplace new
21.0% Five years is too soon

16.0% Poor value

15.0% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
10.5% Other financial obligations

19 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

54.4% Too expensive

39.7% Want to go someplace new
39.2% Flight too long

18.1% Poor value

17.0% Five years is too soon

16.6% Other financial obligations
14.2% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
11.9% No compelling reason to return

P= Preliminary Data
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
JAPAN

_Q22023* Q2 2024 P**

79.1% Too expensive

31.5% Want to go someplace new
26.1% Five years is too soon

20.9% Other financial obligations
15.8% Poor value

10.6% Poor health/ age

10.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
10.4% No compelling reason to return

*Caution small base (n=19 respondents) in Q2 2023.

Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

61.3% Too expensive

38.1% Five years is too soon
25.8% Want to go someplace new
21.5% Other financial obligations
13.4% Flight too long

10.8% Poor health/ age

**Caution small base (n=52 respondents) in Q2 2024.

P= Preliminary Data



UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS

CANADA

Q3 Q2 2024

54.4% Too expensive

41.3% Want to go someplace new
35.6% Flight too long

18.7% Five years is too soon

15.7% Poor value

13.7% Other financial obligations
10.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

21 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

60.1% Too expensive

43.0% Want to go someplace new
26.1% Flight too long

22.3% Five years is too soon

17.8% Other financial obligations
17.8% Poor value

11.1% No compelling reason to return

P= Preliminary Data



UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
OCEANIA

Q3 Q2 2024

50.1% Too expensive

36.4% Want to go someplace new

26.7% Poor value

21.5% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
16.6% No compelling reason to return
12.6% Five years is too soon

10.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
10.1% Flight is too long

22 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

61.7% Too expensive

34.8% Want to go someplace new

33.6% Poor value

25.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
19.0% No compelling reason to return
18.2% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
13.4% Other financial obligations

11.5% Flight too long

P= Preliminary Data
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
KOREA

77.8% Too expensive 78.4% Too expensive
36.6% Flight too long 34.6% Want to go someplace new
36.0% Poor value 30.5% Poor value
25.9% No compelling reason to return 25.9% Flight too long
25.4% Other financial obligations 17.6% Other financial obligations
24.5% Five years is too soon 13.2% Five years is too soon
21.3% Want to go someplace new 13.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
13.0% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 13.0% No compelling reason to return
*Caution small base (n=39 respondents) in Q2 2023. **Caution small base (n=23 respondents) in Q2 2024.

P= Preliminary Data

Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? n.Q.EL' I



UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS

CHINA

_Q22023* Q2 2024 P**

25.0% Too expensive

25.0% Flight too long

25.0% Poor value

25.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
25.0% Other financial obligations

25.0% No compelling reason to return
25.0% Crime/ safety concern

25.0% Airport/ immigration issue

*Caution small base (n=4 respondent) in Q2 2023.

24 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

49.7% Too expensive

49.7% Poor value

30.1% Want to go someplace new

20.2% No compelling reason to return
20.2% Five years is too soon

20.2% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome
20.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
20.2% Flight too long

10.4% No time/ too busy/ no vacation time

**Caution small base (n=10 respondents) in Q2 2024.

P= Preliminary Data



UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
EUROPE

Q2 2019* Q2 2024 P

62.5% Flight too long

52.2% Too expensive

37.2% Want to go someplace new

16.4% Five years is too soon

14.0% Poor value

13.1% No compelling reason to return
13.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
10.4% Other financial obligations

*No data collected from 2020 thru 2023.

25 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?

65.0% Flight too long

53.4% Too expensive

31.3% Want to go someplace new

22.7% Five years is too soon

16.0% Other financial obligations

15.9% Poor value

10.4% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

P= Preliminary Data



OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Canada Oceania
M Excellent (7-8) 86.7% 87.1% 83.2% 75.6% 82.2% 69.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 11.7% 11.4% 15.7% 22.2% 16.1% 26.5%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 1.1% 0.9% 1.9% 1.7% 4.4%
W Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,644 1,788 864 418 295 68
A MEAN 7.47 7.49 7.37 7.07 7.30 7.03

~N

)]

(2}

SN

w

26 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___? ! -.L&n
———




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/ UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 81.6% 84.4% 64.0% 81.3% 64.5% 80.6% 60.4% 78.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 16.4% 13.8% 32.9% 17.3% 32.5% 17.0% 35.2% 20.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.0% 1.6% 2.7% 1.3% 2.6% 2.4% 4.4% 1.2%
M Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
A MEAN 7.34 7.42 6.77 7.27 6.78 7.23 6.88 7.20

;
:

27 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?




SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 85.0% 83.8% 57.7% 85.4% 75.7% 73.6% 72.2% 81.7%
m Above Avg (5-6) 12.9% 13.5% 37.4% 12.5% 21.2% 22.7% 22.1% 15.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 2.1% 3.3% 1.9% 2.8% 3.4% 2.9% 2.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.6% 1.6% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 2.9% 0.4%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
A MEAN 7.40 7.35 6.59 7.37 7.04 7.09 6.96 7.27

28 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?
—




ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY/ SUSTAINABLE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 80.5% 84.0% 59.3% 74.0% 62.2% 81.3% 78.0% 66.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 16.7% 14.0% 37.0% 19.4% 27.8% 16.4% 17.5% 23.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.4% 1.6% 3.5% 5.3% 8.0% 2.0% 3.0% 8.3%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 1.3% 2.0% 0.3% 1.4% 1.4%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
A MEAN 7.29 7.37 6.67 7.01 6.55 7.31 7.09 6.72

g

;
|
|

EDT

29 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?




VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 6.57 6.50. ;
80.0% A A A A A A
70.0% 6
60.0% A .
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 57.0% 59.8% 19.2% 56.3% 42.6% 60.6% 56.0% 52.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 36.5% 34.7% 60.3% 36.4% 46.3% 31.6% 36.5% 41.2%
m Below Avg (3-4) 5.5% 4.4% 14.4% 5.8% 10.1% 7.5% 6.1% 5.3%
M Poor (1-2) 1.0% 1.0% 6.1% 1.5% 1.0% 0.3% 1.4% 0.7%
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563
MEAN 6.57 6.65 5.20 6.51 6.10 6.67 6.54 6.50

30 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'‘i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?

f
:



Section 2 — Activities
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING

98.0%
(o) If-guided)/ drivi
nown.(se guided)/ driving 84.4%
around island
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 2.8%
Boat tour/ su.bmarlne ride/ 22.1%
whale watching
Visit towns/ communities 54.5%
Pri l .
rivate limousine/ van tour/ 7 5%
tour bus
Scenic vi tural
cenic views/ natura 59.29%
landmarks
Movie/ TV/ film location
vie/ T/ film locati 5.8%

tours

98.5%

81.7%

6.8%

31.0%

55.7%

16.4%

69.0%

7.7%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.7%

72.6%

0.3%

7.9%

37.4%

16.9%

22.4%

4.4%

98.4%

79.3%

4.6%

22.9%

55.7%

14.1%

65.2%

6.5%

94.3%

48.9%

3.8%

19.0%

30.6%

33.3%

53.0%

8.9%

98.2%

80.4%

5.1%

31.6%

37.5%

12.0%

61.3%

20.2%

100.0%

75.7%

5.0%

19.4%

40.4%

11.2%

75.8%

16.0%

“Us West | Us.East | Japan | Canada | Oceamia | Korea | china | Europe |

99.8%

72.0%

11.9%

22.1%

42.9%

17.2%

64.7%

10.2%



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
e TusWen | usitast | ssan | conada | oceaia | Kores | g | Gurope

95.8% 95.9% 97.1% 97.9% 93.9% 96.9% 96.8% 95.8%
84.6% 83.1% 71.7% 86.8% 78.8% 84.6% 80.8% 85.1%
10.2% 6.0% 0.2% 9.4% 4.2% 3.4% 8.1% 7.4%
4.0% 3.5% 2.5% 3.6% 2.8% 5.5% 6.4% 4.5%
e 6.7% 3.1% 7.3% 6.5% 10.1% 9.8% 11.7%
1.1% 0.9% 0.3% 1.4% 0.4% 2.8% 3.2% 1.5%
4.9% 4.9% 1.1% 4.3% 1.7% 5.5% 4.9% 2.6%
63.2% 62.1% 35.6% 66.9% 61.6% 46.2% 40.8% 69.0%
43.0% 40.1% 10.3% 42.8% 27.6% 51.9% 32.5% 39.2%
1.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.2% 0.5% 1.4% 8.2% 0.8%
0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% 1.6% 0.9%
1.5% 1.6% 2.5% 0.7% 0.4% 1.1% 4.8% 0.9%
2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 2.6% 0.4% 1.0% 3.4% 1.7%
Fishing  ~ [EEPXA 3.2% 1.0% 1.1% 1.2% 0.0% 3.2% 1.1%
2 5.5% 4.8% 6.0% 1.9% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1%
29.3% 26.5% 28.5% 30.9% 25.8% 17.3% 24.2% 19.8%
33 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %E‘ =
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswen [usen | | Conia | ocemia | e | coioa | oo

TOTAL

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall
rappel

Zip-lining
Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

95.8%
2.8%

7.4%
40.8%
0.8%
12.4%
1.8%
35.8%
1.9%

2.7%

4.3%
0.1%
3.0%
0.9%

95.9%
2.6%

7.8%
46.7%
1.7%
15.2%
1.2%
41.6%
1.4%

2.6%

4.2%
0.8%
4.2%
2.0%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.1%
3.1%

2.3%
22.1%
0.3%
8.7%
1.8%
27.4%

2.3%

0.7%

0.7%
1.6%
0.8%
1.8%

97.9%
4.3%

4.1%
44.7%
2.1%
11.3%
3.0%
41.0%
0.6%

1.4%

1.6%
0.5%
2.6%
1.1%

93.9%
1.3%

6.3%
18.4%
0.3%
6.9%
0.8%
29.3%
1.8%

0.4%

1.2%
0.0%
2.2%
0.2%

96.9%
2.1%

5.4%
20.0%
1.0%
13.7%
0.7%
24.6%
2.5%

0.3%

0.3%
0.7%
10.6%
1.4%

96.8%
3.3%

1.6%
59.4%
4.8%
6.3%
0.0%
29.1%
6.5%

3.3%

3.2%
4.9%
6.5%
4.8%

95.8%
3.4%

4.3%
48.4%
1.7%
13.1%
1.1%
39.5%
2.3%

3.2%

0.9%
0.9%
2.5%
1.5%
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ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWet | sitas | e | comads | Ocewnia | Korea | chna | Euope

97.2%

25.4%

32.4%

6.6%

45.1%
59.2%
31.7%
45.1%
49.0%
30.1%
16.8%

35.9%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.9%

12.8%

17.4%

1.8%

34.3%
24.0%
52.8%
27.0%
55.9%
7.8%
16.3%

27.3%

97.7%

21.6%

26.7%

6.2%

34.7%
57.4%
40.5%
45.8%
54.8%
21.1%
12.1%

52.2%

98.0%

17.4%

24.8%

5.2%

27.7%
67.3%
57.1%
35.9%
62.0%
14.1%
2.8%

29.8%

99.0%

28.2%

14.9%

2.7%

50.0%
45.6%
56.8%
59.3%
65.7%
27.2%
3.4%

18.5%

100.0%

54.9%

24.3%

1.6%

33.8%
22.8%
46.6%
34.5%
53.4%
17.6%
1.6%

17.9%

96.8%

26.3%

25.7%

8.5%

26.5%
47.4%
40.1%
46.3%
59.4%
11.2%
9.8%

35.1%



36

ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING

| usWest | US.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea | China | Europe _

TOTAL 96.0%
Malls/ department stores 42.1%

Designer boutiques 16.5%

Hotel/ resort stores 32.3%
Swap meet/ flea market 19.0%
Discount/ outlet stores 13.4%
Supermarkets 57.4%
Farmer’s market 40.2%
Convenience stores 50.8%
Duty free stores 5.8%
Hawai‘i-made products 45.7%

Local shops and artisans 54.6%

Local fashion designers 7.4%

95.6%
42.8%
17.3%
38.5%
16.2%
13.0%
50.5%
31.5%
50.9%
3.9%
50.1%
57.6%
7.3%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.7%
80.3%
11.4%
32.4%
4.4%
26.4%
63.1%
21.6%
56.9%
18.4%
23.1%
11.5%
3.6%

95.5%
54.1%
15.1%
27.2%
14.7%
15.1%
56.7%
36.8%
50.5%
6.6%
44.8%
54.8%
6.8%

96.5%
73.7%
14.5%
30.7%
7.6%
35.2%
52.9%
16.4%
68.8%
13.9%
34.2%
41.6%
9.3%

97.6%
81.0%
4.9%
31.4%
4.2%
53.5%
48.7%
9.3%
54.0%
35.1%
27.8%
21.5%
1.7%

92.1%
53.3%
6.5%
25.8%
3.3%
8.0%
56.6%
25.9%
53.3%
19.4%
34.0%
24.2%
8.1%

94.5%
55.6%
13.6%
27.8%
7.7%
14.2%
61.2%
34.2%
39.5%
7.8%
45.6%
47.3%
11.2%



ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

s et Lo | pan | arets | ocesmn | ores | s | ke
TOTAL 69.3% 77.6% 53.2% 74.2% 75.1% 59.3% 82.2% 78.1%
:'::‘:':s':l:'::y sites 21.1% 31.2% 9.8% 24.2% 48.7% 20.0% 35.5% 36.3%
31.1% 36.7% 17.7% 32.4% 23.9% 11.1% 34.0% 34.6%
:\tl:‘;ru:'::°;r'f:'hs:r::’s 11.7% 16.0% 6.0% 16.1% 11.1% 15.9% 13.0% 14.5%
lleri
‘:;;ig;t;rr"‘zs and 8.1% 8.5% 5.1% 10.9% 7.2% 2.1% 4.9% 7.6%
'S'::V‘:; :3::':23\," 27.3% 38.3% 15.1% 29.4% 24.1% 22.1% 20.9% 30.6%
- ex. ukulele,
:ﬁ?:a:zeule‘: r‘;:king 5.9% 6.7% 4.2% 5.5% 3.8% 4.2% 9.8% 5.1%
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.4% 2.7% 3.2% 3.0% 2.3% 3.7% 6.4% 2.5%
Art/ craft fair 10.9% 11.0% 2.4% 11.2% 5.0% 3.8% 4.9% 4.2%
5.3% 5.1% 6.4% 5.6% 7.9% 2.8% 0.0% 4.9%
37 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? “hn———_.s“ ‘Eu' =




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

T Tt [ | e [ |t | i | e
91.6% 91.9% 95.9% 94.3% 97.9% 95.5% 95.1% 93.0%
12.9% 15.3% 18.3% 15.9% 30.6% 15.5% 14.4% 18.3%
2.0% 2.3% 48.5% 4.0% 14.2% 21.0% 1.7% 4.7%
m 4.3% 5.8% 27.0% 11.2% 27.9% 11.6% 19.0% 18.7%
7.2% 16.3% 20.9% 14.7% 34.8% 24.6% 7.9% 16.8%
6.5% 7.6% 31.3% 14.8% 31.0% 19.3% 6.3% 16.4%
71.4% 69.8% 24.6% 65.8% 30.4% 54.0% 51.7% 55.9%
20.3% 23.2% 20.6% 21.3% 46.4% 25.5% 35.2% 26.3%
4.3% 3.2% 0.7% 5.7% 3.2% 3.5% 3.3% 2.8%
2.1% 2.2% 3.0% 2.5% 1.4% 1.0% 3.3% 2.3%

38 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %
= n=Ur="= =
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER

I P T P S N T T

TOTAL 31.8% 29.0% 16.6% 21.9% 10.7% 20.7% 13.0% 16.4%

Visit frlends/ family 29.8% 27.0% 14.5% 19.9% 9.5% 19.0% 9.7% 13.4%

Volunteering/ Giving
back to the local 3.0% 2.6% 2.0% 2.7% 1.2% 2.8% 3.3% 4.2%

community

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? D.%E_L' I



Section 3 — Travelers with Disabilities
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DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania
HYes 6.2% 5.4% 2.8% 4.8% 6.6%
® No 93.8% 94.6% 97.2% 95.2% 93.4%
BASE 1,475 1,624 370 777 393

Q. On this trip to Hawai'i, did you or someone in your traveling party have a disability that required assistance?

Korea
2.8%
97.2%
288

China
6.6%
93.4%
61

Europe
2.6%
97.4%
509

}%@I
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DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE
I T P g I I e A

70.0% 75.9% 46.9% 61.9% 59.7% 12.3% 74.2% 46.2%
27.8% 15.8% 8.8% 21.5% 33.9% 12.3% 0.0% 23.0%

aN;:;s':':n‘z:e needed 6.7% 8.1% 26.5% 8.2% 12.9% 36.9% 25.8% 15.4%
_ 5.5% 9.3% 8.8% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.5% 1.2% 17.7% 10.9% 3.2% 12.3% 0.0% 7.7%
1.1% 3.5% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 12.3% 0.0% 0.0%
2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.1%
0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.1% 0.0% 7.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Q. Which of the following types of assistance did you or someone in your traveling party use? ____-_I ...I\:.ﬂ.&~ ,=_ L' EI



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - AIRPORTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 70.5% 69.3% 44.2% 74.4% 80.7% 85.8% 100.0% 66.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.3% 21.4% 55.8% 17.2% 9.6% 14.2% 0.0% 33.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.0% 8.3% 0.0% 5.6% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 2.3% 1.1% 0.0% 2.8% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 88 84 11 35 25 7 4 12
A MEAN 6.77 6.91 6.06 6.83 6.84 7.29 7.74 7.08

43 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. n.g&
S-K
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 56.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 29.7%
m Below Avg (3-4) 8.1%

W Poor (1-2) 5.4%
BASE 37
A MEAN 6.48

TRANSPORTATION

U.S. East
61.5%
30.6%
5.8%

2.0%
52
6.73

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Canada
63.8%
22.7%
13.6%

0.0%
22
6.59

Oceania
61.7%
31.9%

6.4%
0.0%
19
6.74

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

85.8%
0.0%
14.2%
0.0%
7
7.01

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4
7.74

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
72.7%
27.3%
0.0%
0.0%
11
7.18
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 58.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 33.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.2%
B Poor (1-2) 4.2%
BASE 24

A MEAN 6.58

TRANSPORTATION

U.S. East
64.9%
14.9%
11.3%
9.0%

34
6.41

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
33.3%
66.7%
0.0%
0.0%
6
6.17

Canada
56.2%
31.5%
12.3%

0.0%
16
6.50

Oceania
68.9%
10.4%
20.7%

0.0%
11
6.76

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Korea
85.8%
0.0%
14.2%
0.0%
7
7.29

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3
8.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
87.5%
12.5%
0.0%
0.0%
8
7.75



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RIDE SHARE/ CAR SHARE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 53.9% 63.9% 33.3% 69.8% 70.4% 83.5% 100.0% 75.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.0% 26.9% 66.7% 10.2% 18.5% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 11.5% 6.0% 0.0% 20.0% 11.1% 16.5% 0.0% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 11.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 26 33 3 10 10 6 3 8
A MEAN 6.04 6.73 6.33 6.60 7.07 7.18 8.00 7.37

46 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. ! ..‘%&I' !




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE ANIMAL QUARANTINE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% A
70.0% A A
60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania
M Excellent (7-8) 60.1% 46.0% 50.0% 50.0% 77.3%
m Above Avg (5-6) 13.0% 38.4% 50.0% 50.0% 22.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.7% 10.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 20.1% 4.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 15 19 2 4 9
MEAN 5.80 6.03 6.50 6.24 7.00
47 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Korea
83.5%
0.0%
16.5%
0.0%

7.18

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3
8.00

8.00
I I7..

Europe
49.9%
50.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6
7.00

(9]

w
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - HOTELS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania
M Excellent (7-8) 70.4% 64.9% 38.8% 78.3% 80.4%
m Above Avg (5-6) 17.1% 21.6% 51.5% 10.7% 13.7%
H Below Avg (3-4) 9.4% 10.5% 9.7% 7.3% 5.9%
W Poor (1-2) 3.1% 3.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0%
BASE 64 65 10 28 21

A MEAN 6.73 6.64 6.07 6.84 7.04

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Korea
85.8%
0.0%
14.2%
0.0%
7
7.29

China
74.2%
0.0%
25.8%
0.0%
4
6.97

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
83.4%
8.4%
8.3%
0.0%
12
7.17



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RESTAURANTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 63.1% 68.0% 57.0% 67.6% 66.0% 74.6% 100.0% 83.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 29.7% 22.2% 32.2% 29.2% 22.6% 13.1% 0.0% 16.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.8% 7.4% 10.7% 3.2% 11.4% 12.3% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 2.4% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 84 80 9 31 22 8 3 12
A MEAN 6.64 6.79 6.36 6.83 6.73 6.87 8.00 7.33
49 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. n.g&
——
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 62.3% 71.8% 50.0% 70.5% 74.5% 87.7% 100.0% 75.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 26.1% 24.5% 50.0% 22.0% 19.6% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.3% 3.6% 0.0% 3.8% 5.9% 12.3% 0.0% 8.3%
B Poor (1-2) 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 69 75 2 27 20 8 3 12
A MEAN 6.62 6.95 6.50 6.70 7.12 7.25 8.00 7.25

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

;
;



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 65.8% 77.0% 46.4% 78.4% 74.2% 87.7% 100.0% 55.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 17.0% 12.5% 53.6% 14.3% 25.8% 0.0% 0.0% 33.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 14.7% 10.6% 0.0% 7.3% 0.0% 12.3% 0.0% 11.0%
W Poor (1-2) 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 41 56 4 14 12 8 3 9
A MEAN 6.73 7.03 6.39 6.85 7.26 7.13 8.00 6.89

51 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. ! n‘%&l' !



Section 4 — Alternative Messaging




53

SAFE AND RESPONSIBLE TRAVEL

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Yes, pre-arrival
B Yes, during visit
W Both pre- & during trip
B No
BASE

U.S. West
17.6%
13.2%
15.9%
53.2%
1,449

U.S. East
18.0%
12.9%
16.6%
52.5%
1,597

Japan
26.6%
12.5%
31.9%
29.0%
368

Canada
18.9%
13.1%
11.6%
56.4%

767

Oceania
17.8%
10.1%

9.5%
62.6%
389

Korea
25.1%
16.7%
10.0%
48.2%
287

Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
26.5%
11.8%
19.9%
41.8%
60

Europe
17.3%
15.3%
12.8%
54.6%

502

=D

g
]

;
|



CARING FOR AND RESPECTING HAWAI‘I'S
CULTURE, PEOPLE AND ENVIRONMENT

China
36.5%
13.5%
26.5%
23.5%
60

Europe
27.7%
27.3%
24.3%
20.7%
502

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0% i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Yes, pre-arrival 27.4% 27.0% 29.9% 26.5% 24.7% 28.3%
M Yes, during visit 21.3% 23.5% 17.1% 28.6% 28.3% 24.8%
M Both pre- & during trip 34.0% 33.1% 31.8% 27.1% 19.0% 14.2%
® No 17.3% 16.5% 21.1% 17.8% 28.0% 32.6%
BASE 1,449 1,597 368 767 389 287
54 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

;
:

:
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OCEAN AND HIKING SAFETY

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Yes, pre-arrival
B Yes, during visit
B Both pre- & during trip
B No
BASE

U.S. West
19.0%
29.7%
21.3%
30.0%
1,449

U.S. East
18.6%
28.1%
22.3%
31.0%
1,597

Japan
26.5%
17.6%
28.0%
28.0%
368

Canada
17.5%
30.9%
19.2%
32.5%

767

Oceania
17.2%
23.3%

9.7%
49.7%
389

Korea
22.7%
29.6%
10.4%
37.2%
287

Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
24.8%
20.0%
28.2%
26.9%
60

Europe
17.9%
32.3%
15.3%
34.4%

502



VOLUNTEER / GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

iind il HEm alel mn III

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

M Yes, pre-arrival 8.6% 9.0% 11.0% 8.1% 6.7% 12.5% 18.1%

B Yes, during visit 9.5% 10.5% 9.9% 11.0% 7.6% 20.9% 6.5%

M Both pre- & during trip 7.5% 5.7% 8.6% 6.0% 1.5% 5.9% 15.0%

m No 74.4% 74.7% 70.4% 75.0% 84.2% 60.7% 60.3%
BASE 1,449 1,597 368 767 389 287 60

56 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?
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SUPPORT LOCAL / SHOP LOCAL

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Yes, pre-arrival
B Yes, during visit
B Both pre- & during trip
B No
BASE

U.S. West
16.3%
26.9%
19.8%
36.9%
1,449

U.S. East
17.2%
27.9%
18.4%
36.4%
1,597

Japan
16.5%
14.5%
16.9%
52.1%
368

Canada
15.3%
32.3%
14.2%
38.3%

767

Oceania
12.3%
25.6%

5.5%
56.5%
389

Korea
24.5%
22.0%
8.0%
45.6%
287

Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
21.6%
15.1%
16.7%
46.6%
60

Europe
13.3%
29.7%
9.8%
47.2%
502



MALAMA HAWAI‘

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
hi | || I
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Yes, pre-arrival 5.0% 5.1% 10.8% 4.2% 4.0% 14.2% 21.5% 3.8%
M Yes, during visit 8.1% 9.3% 10.0% 9.7% 6.6% 17.7% 14.9% 13.0%
M Both pre- & during trip 8.3% 5.0% 12.5% 4.4% 3.2% 6.2% 20.1% 4.2%
m No 78.6% 80.6% 66.6% 81.7% 86.2% 61.8% 43.5% 79.1%
BASE 1,449 1,597 368 767 389 287 60 502
58 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? n.%&'




Section 5 — O‘ahu



SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 84.2% 84.0% 80.7% 85.4% 76.7% 84.1% 71.3% 81.4%
H Above Avg (5-6) 12.9% 13.6% 17.6% 13.0% 18.4% 14.1% 21.8% 17.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.6% 2.3% 1.5% 1.6% 4.6% 1.8% 6.9% 1.4%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 848 1,138 380 431 403 276 59 441
A MEAN 7.37 7.34 7.29 7.42 7.03 7.35 6.95 7.28

60 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___?
—




SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West expressed higher levels of satisfaction compared to male respondents from
this visitor market.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors to the state from Japan were more satisfied with their stay on O‘ahu compared to repeat
visitors.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East whose trip consisted of staying on just O‘ahu gave the island a higher
mean satisfaction score than those who also visited one or more of the Neighbor Islands during their stay.

* Education: Visitors from Japan without a college degree were more satisfied with their stay than college graduates.

61 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? n.g.&




SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
*
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2016 Q2 2017 Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q2 2024 P
=@=U.S. West 78.8% 81.4% 79.4% 81.0% 63.3% 77.7% 82.0% 81.5% 84.2%
=@=U.S. East 77.7% 83.3% 82.3% 81.1% 70.7% 75.8% 83.8% 85.3% 84.0%
=@=Japan 76.6% 76.7% 72.5% 73.3% 74.5% 74.4% 80.7%
Canada 79.7% 78.5% 82.4% 83.5% 82.7% 83.9% 85.4%
=@=C0ceania 77.5% 79.8% 79.4% 75.1% 75.6% 79.4% 76.7%
=@=Korea 82.1% 70.7% 65.7% 70.7% 83.9% 85.9% 84.1%
=@-China 71.6% 78.1% 72.7% 72.5% 77.5% 79.6% 71.3%
=@—CEurope 77.1% 83.1% 79.7% 79.8% 81.4%

P= Preliminary Data

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___?

62

5

:

|
.

Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide
an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 75.3% 78.1% 53.4% 73.8% 57.7% 70.5% 74.4% 72.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.5% 19.1% 33.7% 23.5% 38.1% 26.1% 23.3% 23.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.9% 2.6% 12.8% 2.7% 4.2% 3.0% 2.3% 3.6%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 677 814 281 301 340 234 43 280
A MEAN 7.10 7.15 6.45 7.11 6.59 6.97 7.26 7.02

63 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

f
:



SHOPPING - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% - )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 66.7% 70.5% 38.9% 68.0% 50.6% 65.3% 65.8% 66.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 29.0% 25.0% 37.8% 26.9% 39.6% 28.4% 31.8% 26.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.1% 4.2% 19.5% 3.1% 8.4% 4.3% 2.4% 6.9%
W Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 3.8% 2.1% 1.4% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 662 785 339 294 340 233 41 275
A MEAN 6.88 6.97 5.85 6.84 6.33 6.74 6.93 6.81

64 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?
—




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGES - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 71.6% 71.7% 46.2% 66.1% 51.7% 53.8% 67.7% 62.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 22.6% 23.0% 33.7% 30.1% 34.3% 37.2% 25.5% 30.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.9% 4.8% 18.0% 3.5% 12.5% 6.8% 6.9% 5.7%
M Poor (1-2) 1.0% 0.5% 2.0% 0.3% 1.5% 2.1% 0.0% 1.0%
BASE 718 857 325 313 365 234 43 296
A MEAN 6.92 6.93 6.06 6.84 6.24 6.42 6.89 6.72

w

65 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu? ! -.L&rn
——i =




LODGING/ ACOMMODATIONS - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% , : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 72.9% 74.7% 63.1% 66.4% 52.1% 56.8% 58.2% 65.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.1% 18.8% 27.4% 26.4% 35.5% 30.3% 27.9% 27.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.2% 5.9% 8.1% 6.9% 10.5% 11.6% 13.9% 5.6%
B Poor (1-2) 0.7% 0.6% 1.4% 0.3% 2.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.0%
BASE 676 789 341 306 363 232 43 287
A MEAN 6.99 7.02 6.66 6.81 6.33 6.50 6.50 6.80

66 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

;
;



TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - O‘AHU

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

00% s, West

M Excellent (7-8) 64.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.7%
H Below Avg (3-4) 8.4%
W Poor (1-2) 1.1%
BASE 654
A MEAN 6.72

U.S. East
64.5%
27.6%

7.4%
0.5%
771
6.74

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan
43.2%
36.4%
17.1%
3.4%
339
5.97

67 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

Canada
66.7%
27.0%

5.3%
1.0%
301
6.84

Oceania
57.3%
35.3%

6.7%
0.7%
341
6.53

Korea
55.1%
35.9%
7.8%
1.3%
231
6.52

China
46.6%
32.6%
18.5%
2.3%
43
6.22

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
63.8%
24.4%
10.0%
1.8%
279
6.59

;
;



AIRPORT - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% : : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 64.5% 61.3% 40.4% 65.1% 46.7% 53.7% 51.1% 68.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.0% 28.8% 34.8% 26.5% 37.5% 31.0% 25.9% 24.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.9% 8.8% 22.3% 6.8% 11.9% 12.8% 18.3% 6.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.6% 1.0% 2.5% 1.6% 3.9% 2.5% 4.7% 1.3%
BASE 718 862 348 313 362 235 43 298
A MEAN 6.76 6.63 5.89 6.73 6.10 6.27 6.12 6.78

68 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

;
;



CULTURAL EXPERIENCES - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% - )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 76.5% 77.8% 45.4% 75.3% 61.4% 59.1% 68.2% 71.7%
H Above Avg (5-6) 19.3% 19.2% 35.7% 22.0% 32.5% 36.9% 27.0% 21.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.9% 2.8% 18.9% 2.4% 5.7% 2.7% 4.8% 5.7%
W Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 1.3% 0.0% 0.7%
BASE 666 796 251 295 309 225 41 283
A MEAN 7.15 7.17 6.17 7.10 6.65 6.69 7.05 6.95

69 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?
—

w



VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCES - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% ’
0.0% - ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 56.3% 57.6% 24.6% 53.2% 48.0% 52.3% 50.1% 54.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 34.1% 32.7% 25.7% 39.4% 42.3% 35.2% 39.5% 36.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.7% 8.7% 48.0% 6.2% 8.9% 11.9% 10.4% 7.6%
W Poor (1-2) 2.0% 1.0% 1.8% 1.2% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2%
BASE 353 393 171 162 177 179 30 172
A MEAN 6.49 6.52 5.21 6.51 6.26 6.37 6.56 6.48
70 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu? n.g&_‘n'T
g ——



OVERALLVALUE FORTHE MONEY - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0% : A i
70.0%
60.0% A A A 5
50.0%
40.0% A 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 40.6% 40.8% 14.6% 34.3% 21.5% 37.7% 55.9% 32.8%
H Above Avg (5-6) 38.0% 37.3% 13.6% 39.3% 37.4% 37.5% 30.2% 41.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 18.4% 20.0% 40.6% 23.8% 32.5% 15.8% 13.9% 20.6%
W Poor (1-2) 3.1% 2.0% 31.2% 2.6% 8.7% 9.0% 0.0% 5.1%
BASE 717 852 344 315 364 230 43 296
MEAN 5.93 5.90 3.74 5.72 4.99 5.59 6.45 5.63

71 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

;
rzg



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O‘'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

6.85

U.S. West
m Very likely (7-8) 68.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.5%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.7%

m Very unlikely (1-2) 4.4%
B Don’t know 1.7%
BASE 747
MEAN 6.85

Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu again in the next five years?

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

6.87

6.13

A

U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania
53.6% 61.8% 51.2% 44.8%
22.6% 20.9% 27.5% 24.9%
12.0% 8.1% 10.2% 16.9%
9.0% 1.5% 8.4% 11.1%
2.8% 7.7% 2.8% 2.3%
882 358 325 372
6.15 6.87 6.13 5.72

Korea
69.7%
22.4%
5.9%
1.2%
0.8%
237
6.95

6.95
A

China

59.9%

24.6%
8.8%
6.7%
0.0%

45

6.53

Europe
38.1%
28.5%
13.2%
15.3%

5.0%
302
5.47

(9]

w



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O‘'AHU

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
|
60.0% T —0
‘ﬁ
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q22024 P
=@=J.S. West 58.6% 67.8% 79.9% 67.4% 67.8% 67.2% 68.6%
=@=U.S. East 51.1% 52.0% 72.6% 54.7% 54.1% 52.3% 53.6%
Japan 55.6% 57.5% 50.0% 80.8% 60.0% 61.8%
Canada 51.9% 54.4% 40.0% 55.6% 53.8% 51.2%
=@=ceania 56.1% 48.9% 30.0% 63.2% 53.4% 44.8%
=@=Korea 54.4% 64.4% 20.0% 86.0% 69.6% 69.7%
-@-China 62.3% 65.0% 15.0% 68.0% 59.7% 59.9%
=@—FEurope 41.2% 47.9% 10.0% 38.1%

P= Preliminary Data

Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu again in the next five years?

73 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide n.%‘
an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023. — g




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - O‘'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
W Aided Ad Awareness 27.2% 24.7% 50.2% 27.4%
® No Prior Awareness 54.1% 56.7% 27.5% 53.6%
B Unsure 18.7% 18.6% 22.2% 19.0%
BASE 765 897 363 332
74 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O*ahu prior to your arrival?

Oceania
25.5%
57.1%
17.4%

375

Korea
30.1%
52.9%
17.0%
238

China
54.2%
34.8%
11.0%
46

Europe
24.8%
57.0%
18.2%

307

;
;



MOTIVATING FACTORS - O‘AHU

I 7 Y e A A T T

Famous landmarks or imager
gery/ 41.2%
natural beauty
Social media posts and videos 14.3%
Television programs or movies
. . ps 7.9%
filmed in Hawai‘i
Outdoor or sporti tiviti
14.8%
and events

47.0%

15.4%

13.2%

10.5%

11.6%

6.8%
894

75 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of O‘ahu?

43.7%

16.9%

31.3%

42.9%

11.8%

15.8%
361

54.5%

16.4%

22.8%

17.0%

18.4%

7.8%
331

48.9%

13.4%

11.7%

16.3%

7.9%

6.2%
375

56.8%

19.8%

21.7%

21.8%

17.5%

11.1%
46

56.7%

4.8%

19.3%

17.3%

9.8%

1.7%
237

55.6%

11.8%

20.4%

29.6%

11.5%

5.3%
304
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Rented entire stay

B Rented portion of stay

m Did NOT rent a car
BASE

CAR RENTAL - O‘AHU

U.S. West
49.2%
16.0%
34.8%

693

U.S. East
43.4%
17.6%
39.0%

832

Japan
15.3%
43.0%
41.7%
346

Canada
34.0%
31.7%
34.3%

303

Q. If you rented a car during your trip to O‘ahu, did you rent a car for your entire trip to O*ahu?

Oceania
11.4%
21.2%
67.4%

357

Korea
34.4%
33.8%
31.8%
234

China
28.2%
20.9%
50.9%
43

Europe
28.4%
21.8%
49.8%
289

;
;
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REASONS FOR PARTIAL RENTAL CAR - O‘AHU

luswest] UsEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea | Europe _

| only needed a vehicle on

0,
certain dates e
Parking was too expensive 0
at my hotel/ lodging e
Car ren_tal rates were too 23.4%
expensive
Wanted to red
anted to re .uce 11\ 9.0%
carbon footprint
Vehicles were not available
. 4.5%
for all of my trip dates
111

78.2%

35.3%

15.5%

4.8%

3.4%

144

83.3%

13.1%

15.9%

3.7%

2.7%

148

71.2%

42.6%

31.0%

9.6%

1.1%

94

83.8%

28.5%

24.0%

6.7%

0.0%

77

43.8%

32.9%

11.0%

11.0%

34.2%

9

Q. You indicated that you rented a car for only part of your O‘ahu trip. Why did you rent a vehicle for only part of your O‘ahu trip?

56.7%

41.5%

30.4%

0.0%

8.9%

79

83.9%

37.1%

24.2%

16.1%

1.6%

62



Section 6 — Kaua'i
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SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 91.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 7.0%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.4%

B Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 286
A MEAN 7.61

U.S. East
89.9%
8.8%
0.5%
0.8%
400
7.56

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan Canada
100.0% 90.9%
0.0% 9.1%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%

4 174
7.75 7.54

Oceania
71.7%
28.3%

0.0%
0.0%
18
7.11

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

Korea
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5
7.60

80.5%
19.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5
7.40

Europe
91.8%
6.5%
1.6%
0.0%
122
7.53

(o]

~N

[e)]

(2]

w



100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

=@=1.S. West
=@=U.S. East
=@=Japan
Canada
=@=(0ceania
=@=Korea
=@—China
=@—Europe

Q2 2016
93.6%
93.5%
83.4%
88.3%
91.7%
92.9%
73.4%
95.0%

SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

Q2 2017
92.8%
96.1%
91.5%
89.4%
97.7%
91.2%
86.7%
93.6%

Q2 2018
86.5%
88.3%
77.2%
81.3%
84.4%
78.0%
65.7%
85.5%

Q2 2019
90.2%
93.2%
77.8%
89.2%
83.3%
75.6%
100.0%
86.7%

Q2 2020
75.7%
55.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%

P= Preliminary Data

Q2 2021 Q2 2022
74.9% 89.0%
84.8% 91.6%

91.2%

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide
an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.

Q2 2023
88.4%
91.5%

90.6%
79.6%
93.4%
100.0%

Q22024 P
91.6%
89.9%
100.0%
90.9%
71.7%
100.0%
80.5%
91.8%

5

;

=

=D



ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 74.3% 79.5% 75.0% 72.6% 60.0% 24.6% 80.5% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.0% 17.4% 25.0% 25.1% 40.0% 50.8% 19.5% 26.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.7% 2.5% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 24.6% 0.0% 2.1%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
BASE 233 325 4 128 10 4 5 93
A MEAN 7.09 7.28 6.75 7.04 6.84 5.75 7.40 7.01

81 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

|

)
;
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SHOPPING - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

m Excellent (7-8) 52.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 39.6%
H Below Avg (3-4) 7.5%

W Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 252
A MEAN 6.52

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Oceania

25.8%
45.1%
29.1%
0.0%
12
5.55

26.2%
0.0%
49.2%
24.6%
4
4.55

China

59.8%

40.2%
0.0%
0.0%

6.39

Europe
47.8%
39.1%
13.1%
0.0%
92
6.34

w
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DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan
M Excellent (7-8) 65.3% 67.5% 0.0%

B Above Avg (5-6) 30.1% 28.3% 100.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 4.2% 3.6% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.6% 0.0%
BASE 259 334 4

A MEAN 6.82 6.86 5.50

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Canada
63.0%
28.5%

7.9%
0.7%
140
6.65

Oceania
25.8%
67.8%

6.4%
0.0%
12
5.94

Korea
26.2%
0.0%
73.8%
0.0%

4.80

China
59.8%
40.2%
0.0%
0.0%
5
6.60

Europe
56.6%
36.4%
7.1%
0.0%
99
6.57

~N
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LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 79.5% 76.9% 100.0% 72.6% 65.5% 33.3% 59.8% 69.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 15.0% 20.7% 0.0% 25.0% 24.1% 66.7% 20.7% 26.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.5% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 10.4% 0.0% 19.5% 3.5%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 254 298 3 132 11 3 5 86
A MEAN 7.15 7.17 7.67 7.07 6.72 6.33 6.39 6.93

84 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

%}23'



BEACHES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 90.2% 83.4% 50.0% 84.7% 50.1% 50.8% 40.2% 84.8%
H Above Avg (5-6) 8.3% 12.7% 50.0% 13.2% 41.1% 24.6% 59.8% 14.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 3.0% 0.0% 2.1% 8.8% 24.6% 0.0% 1.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 254 321 4 144 13 4 5 99
A MEAN 7.52 7.32 6.75 7.37 6.44 6.28 6.41 7.35

85 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?
=




PUBLIC AREAS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 73.0% 74.0% 50.0% 72.9% 37.9% 50.8% 59.8% 77.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.4% 20.5% 50.0% 23.7% 45.9% 24.6% 40.2% 18.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.2% 4.8% 0.0% 3.4% 16.2% 24.6% 0.0% 4.1%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 252 329 4 147 14 4 5 97
A MEAN 7.03 6.95 6.50 6.94 5.97 6.03 6.79 7.05
86 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? ;_nn
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PARKS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Oceania
46.0% 33.3%
45.9% 0.0%
8.1% 33.3%

U.S. West
m Excellent (7-8) 78.2%
W Above Avg (5-6) 19.3%
H Below Avg (3-4) 2.1%

W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.0% 33.3%
BASE 239 14 3 5
A MEAN 7.19 6.38 4.33 6.79

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
85.7%
12.1%
2.2%
0.0%
91
7.23
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)
B Above Avg (5-6)
H Below Avg (3-4)
W Poor (1-2)

BASE
A MEAN

U.S. West
45.4%
37.3%
17.3%
0.0%

260
6.16

ROADS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

U.S. East
51.3%
35.4%
12.1%

1.2%
344
6.29

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan
50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
0.0%
4
6.00

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Canada
57.3%
34.6%

8.1%
0.0%
147
6.49

Oceania
15.4%
51.3%
25.6%

7.7%
15
5.00

Korea
0.0%
24.6%
50.8%
24.6%
4
4.00

China
40.2%
59.8%
0.0%
0.0%

6.39

Europe
52.4%
36.9%
10.6%

0.0%
103
6.50

~N

(e)]
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TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 60.7% 64.1% 66.7% 67.1% 24.3% 0.0% 19.5% 69.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.7% 28.0% 33.3% 25.2% 27.2% 0.0% 80.5% 13.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 12.1% 7.5% 0.0% 6.8% 48.5% 100.0% 0.0% 12.7%
B Poor (1-2) 1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8%
BASE 206 277 3 118 13 2 5 79
A MEAN 6.60 6.73 6.67 6.79 5.18 3.50 6.39 6.61

89 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

;
;
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100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

H Excellent (7-8) 65.0%
W Above Avg (5-6) 26.4%
H Below Avg (3-4) 7.4%
W Poor (1-2) 1.2%
BASE 257
A MEAN 6.72

AIRPORT- KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Oceania
27.6%
24.1%
38.0%

10.4%
11 4
5.24 4.55

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

79.3%
20.7%
0.0%
0.0%
5
7.20

Europe
64.1%
30.5%

3.3%
2.2%
92
6.67
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CULTURAL ACTIVITIES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 76.5% 74.8% 74.4% 77.9% 0.0% 80.5% 67.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.8% 23.7% 22.8% 22.1% 50.0% 19.5% 29.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.7% 1.4% 2.8% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 2.6%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3%
BASE 187 258 0 105 7 2 5 76
A MEAN 7.18 7.19 7.03 7.34 4.50 7.21 6.86

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

;
;



VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 48.1% 54.9% 60.6% 30.1% 0.0% 100.0% 67.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 38.0% 35.4% 27.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 21.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 12.7% 7.3% 12.4% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 8.1%
B Poor (1-2) 1.3% 2.4% 0.0% 19.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7%
BASE 79 82 0 48 4 2 4 37
A MEAN 6.23 6.44 6.57 5.61 4.50 7.24 6.70

92

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

i
=

:‘
|
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VALUE FOR THE MONEY- KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 40.5%
W Above Avg (5-6) 43.6%
H Below Avg (3-4) 13.6%

W Poor (1-2) 2.3%
BASE 257
MEAN 6.00

41.4%
16.9%
0.8%
345
6.02

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Canada
35.6%
41.3%
20.4%

2.7%
147
5.81

Oceania
8.8%
17.6%
67.7%
5.9%
13
4.38

Korea
26.2%
49.2%
24.6%
0.0%

5.78

China

59.8%

40.2%
0.0%

0.0%

6.99

Europe
39.0%
47.0%
14.0%
0.0%
100
6.10



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

100.0% 6.92
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
m Very likely (7-8) 69.3%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 21.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 7.0%
| Very unlikely (1-2) 2.2%
W Don’t know 0.4%
BASE 273
MEAN 6.92

9?4 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years?

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Very likely / 1 = Very unlikely

5.65

A

U.S. East
40.6%
27.1%
16.7%
11.6%

3.9%
365
5.65

A

Japan
75.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.75

5.82

A

Canada

45.8%
24.5%
11.7%
11.8%
6.2%
163
5.82

A

Oceania
20.4%
18.2%
22.7%
31.9%

6.8%
17
3.92

5.71

Korea
26.2%
24.6%
24.6%
0.0%
24.6%

5.71

China

40.2%

59.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.40

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
26.8%
33.9%
10.7%
19.6%
8.9%
112
4.93

;
;



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
— - —0
60.0%
/
40.0% e -
20.0% ‘\.
0.0%
Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q2 2024 P
=@=.S. West 53.4% 66.9% 83.1% 63.3% 67.7% 62.7% 69.3%
=@=U.S. East 34.8% 41.8% 55.0% 47.3% 40.7% 43.0% 40.6%
Japan 75.8% 77.8% 75.0%
Canada 42.1% 41.6% 48.3% 44.1% 45.8%
=@=C0ceania 34.2% 23.8% 30.0% 20.4%
=@=Korea 45.1% 61.0% 53.5% 26.2%
=@-_China 19.5% 50.0% 61.8% 40.2%
—=@—CEurope 25.9% 25.4% 26.8%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years?
95 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide n.%EL' !

an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

B Aided Ad Awareness 20.6% 16.0%

B No Prior Awareness 62.8% 66.7%

m Unsure 16.6% 17.3%
BASE 277 371

Japan

50.0%

25.0%

25.0%
4

Canada
16.7%
68.8%
14.5%

166

96 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival?

Oceania
27.2%
72.8%

0.0%
17

Korea
19.5%
80.5%
0.0%
5

China
40.2%
59.8%
0.0%
5

Europe
25.9%
53.6%
20.5%
112

;
;



MOTIVATING FACTORS - KAUAI

e Tuswer st | e | conie | owmin | oo | tores | suone

Famous landmarks or imagery/ 46.6% 46.6% 50.0% 43.9% 34.1% 80.5% 58.5% 57.2%
natural beauty

g:;i‘;:‘:’: sporting activities 16.2% 18.4% 25.0% 15.5% 4.5% 41.5% 0.0% 14.3%
Social media posts and videos 9.4% 11.0% 0.0% 12.0% 15.9% 20.7% 19.5% 16.1%
Hawaiian cultural events 6.9% 5.7% 0.0% 4.2% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5%
;T:Z:':f&tg:ﬁms or movies 3.6% 7.3% 25.0% 4.2% 6.8% 19.5% 0.0% 17.8%
Hawaiian music 4.7% 2.8% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7%
277 371 4 166 17 5 5 112

97 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i? g




FRIENDLINESS OF KAUA'I RESIDENTS

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

00% s, West

M Excellent (7-8) 86.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 11.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.9%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 267
A MEAN 7.40

98 Q. How would you rate the friendliness of your interactions with members of Kaua'i's local community?

U.S. East
86.2%
11.0%

2.5%
0.3%
356
7.41

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

I||||| |||||| |||||| ‘||||| |||||| |||||| 8

Oceania

Japan
75.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4
7.50

Canada

85.6%
13.1%
1.2%
0.0%
159
7.44

54.6%
45.4%
0.0%
0.0%
17
6.71

Korea
50.8%
49.2%
0.0%
0.0%
4
6.77

China
80.5%
19.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5
7.21

7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
Europe
86.9%
11.2%
0.9%
0.9%
107
7.40

)
;



TOP TRIP INFLUENCERS - KAUA'I
luswest| usast | uapan | conada | Oceania | china | Korea

48.8% 24.9% 25.0% 31.2% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 8.7%
25.2% 29.7% 50.0% 28.7% 19.1% 19.5% 0.0% 26.2%
0.8% 13.7% 0.0% 10.1% 33.4% 19.5% 0.0% 13.6%
5.1% 4.3% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26.2% 4.8%
3.1% 3.8% 0.0% 4.7% 7.2% 40.2% 24.6% 5.8%
2.0% 5.4% 0.0% 4.7% 4.7% 0.0% 49.2% 8.7%
1.9% 2.9% 0.0% 2.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 15.6%
2.3% 1.8% 25.0% 0.7% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
2.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.2% 2.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 20.7% 0.0% 1.0%

99 Q. Which of the following had the biggest impact on why you chose to visit Kaua'i? __l -.I l
e m SR &
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SATISFACTION - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Canada Oceania
M Excellent (7-8) 88.2% 89.6% 90.4% 70.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.9% 8.1% 8.0% 23.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 2.2% 1.6% 6.4%
W Poor (1-2) 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 372 502 8 250 20 9
A MEAN 7.49 7.52 7.52 7.49 7.04 7.32

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

72.9%
18.2%
8.8%
0.0%
11
7.01

Europe
85.4%
13.4%

1.2%
0.0%
164
7.39

w
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SATISFACTION - MAUI

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores than male respondents.

* Education: Visitors from U.S. East without a college degree were more satisfied with their stay than those with a
college degree.

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? ! ..‘I\‘._~ ’:



100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

=@=U.S. West
=@=U.S. East
=@=Japan
Canada
=@=C0ceania
=@=Korea
—@-—China
—=@—CEurope

Q2 2016
91.0%
90.4%
75.0%
89.2%
86.6%
81.8%
58.6%
84.5%

SATISFACTION - MAUI

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

Q2 2017
92.8%
96.1%
91.5%
89.4%
97.7%
91.2%
86.7%
93.6%

Q2 2018
88.7%
90.0%
68.4%
88.9%
87.6%
83.3%
82.7%
83.1%

Q2 2019 Q2 2020
88.9% 64.3%
92.0% 68.2%
88.9%

93.9%
73.5%
72.8%
80.9%
87.4%

P= Preliminary Data

Q2 2021 Q2 2022
80.7% 88.2%
81.8% 90.3%

85.0%

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

103 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide
an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.

Q2 2023
90.7%
90.6%
66.6%
88.7%
85.6%
85.5%
100.0%

Q2 2024 P
88.2%
89.6%
88.0%
90.4%
70.1%
88.4%
72.9%
85.4%

;
g@



ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 72.9% 76.3% 33.3% 65.8% 43.4% 74.6% 70.7% 57.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 22.1% 21.1% 33.3% 29.6% 43.4% 25.4% 29.3% 34.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.6% 2.0% 33.3% 4.6% 13.1% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9%
B Poor (1-2) 1.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
BASE 303 342 3 175 11 8 7 87
A MEAN 7.01 7.13 5.67 6.85 6.09 7.24 7.41 6.54

104 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

;
;



SHOPPING - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

~

)]

(93]

D

w

N

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
B Excellent (7-8) 60.1% 64.0% 45.3% 50.0% 34.8% 62.3% 66.0% 49.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 32.4% 28.5% 13.7% 42.1% 56.6% 37.7% 34.0% 32.9%
B Below Avg (3-4) 6.1% 6.9% 27.4% 7.9% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 12.7%
W Poor (1-2) 1.3% 0.6% 13.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1%
BASE 296 330 7 178 11 8 6 79
A MEAN 6.61 6.76 5.36 6.44 5.96 6.74 7.15 6.07
105 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? ;_nn




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% )
U.S. West U.S. East Oceania
M Excellent (7-8) 70.6% 70.9% 43.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.7% 22.5% 47.9% 28.4%
H Below Avg (3-4) 5.8% 6.3% 8.7% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 1.8% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 327 354 7 11 8 7 90

A MEAN 6.87 6.94 5.40 6.22 6.62 7.14 6.43

~N

(o))

(2]

SN

w

N

106 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? n.g&'", !



LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan
M Excellent (7-8) 76.2% 81.0% 52.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.6% 16.1% 47.6%
H Below Avg (3-4) 1.9% 2.6% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.3% 0.0%

BASE 324 346 6

A MEAN 7.14 7.28 6.57

107 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

Canada
74.2%
18.4%

6.3%
1.0%
190
6.98

Oceania
79.9%
8.0%
12.1%
0.0%
12
6.92

Korea
50.0%
37.7%
0.0%
12.3%
8
6.25

China
70.7%
29.3%
0.0%
0.0%
7
7.12

Europe
63.2%
27.6%

9.2%
0.0%
87
6.80

~N

(o))

(2}

SN

w

N



TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 69.5% 70.5% 72.6% 69.9% 40.0% 62.3% 56.0% 61.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.3% 23.1% 13.7% 26.1% 32.0% 37.7% 44.0% 26.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.8% 5.2% 0.0% 4.0% 16.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1%
B Poor (1-2) 1.4% 1.2% 13.7% 0.0% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
BASE 292 321 7 176 12 8 7 81
A MEAN 6.90 6.89 6.49 6.89 5.68 6.86 6.98 6.59

108 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

;
;



AIRPORT - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 71.6% 70.3% 59.0% 59.5% 48.0% 50.0% 70.7% 63.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.6% 22.4% 27.4% 34.3% 44.0% 50.0% 29.3% 30.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.2% 6.0% 13.7% 5.7% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
B Poor (1-2) 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 331 353 7 192 12 8 7 90
A MEAN 6.98 6.89 6.36 6.60 6.12 6.87 7.27 6.69

109 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?
=




CULTURAL EXPERIENCES - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 66.3% 74.5% 62.3% 62.6% 34.8% 62.3% 70.7% 63.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.9% 21.6% 0.0% 34.4% 65.2% 37.7% 29.3% 27.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.8% 3.9% 37.7% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.2%
B Poor (1-2) 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4%
BASE 294 330 5 171 11 8 7 84
A MEAN 6.81 7.11 6.12 6.79 6.30 6.86 7.13 6.61

=D

110 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

i
=

;
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VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCES - MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 59.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.2%
H Below Avg (3-4) 11.1%

W Poor (1-2) 2.5%
BASE 162
A MEAN 6.47

U.S. East
56.7%
33.5%

7.3%
2.4%
165
6.48

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
33.3%
33.3%
33.3%
0.0%
3
5.33

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

Canada
56.9%
34.3%

7.7%
1.1%
90
6.56

Oceania
80.0%
20.0%

0.0%
0.0%
5
7.40

Korea
43.0%
43.0%
14.0%
0.0%
7
6.28

China
38.6%
61.4%
0.0%
0.0%
5
6.57

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
50.0%
30.0%
20.0%
0.0%
50
6.28

;
;



VALUE FOR THE MONEY - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0% A
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 44.8% 38.8% 13.7% 31.1% 32.0% 50.0% 70.7% 26.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 35.7% 41.9% 13.7% 43.6% 40.0% 25.4% 29.3% 38.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 14.9% 17.3% 31.6% 22.2% 20.1% 12.3% 0.0% 25.5%
W Poor (1-2) 4.6% 2.0% 41.0% 3.1% 8.0% 12.3% 0.0% 8.9%
BASE 328 358 7 197 12 8 7 90
MEAN 5.98 5.91 3.45 5.59 5.08 5.88 7.27 5.27
112 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? n.n




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

0.0%
U.S. West

m Very likely (7-8) 73.9%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 14.3%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.2%
| Very unlikely (1-2) 4.1%
W Don’t know 1.5%

BASE 341

MEAN 7.05

113 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?

8 = Very likely / 1 = Very unlikely

100.0% 7.05

90.0%

o
. 0

70.0% A A

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

U.S. East
53.2%
23.5%
12.4%
8.8%
2.1%

371
6.16

Japan
54.7%
31.6%
0.0%
13.7%
0.0%
7
6.23

62.8%
21.8%
8.4%
6.0%
1.0%
203
6.56

Oceania
56.0%
24.0%

8.0%
12.1%
0.0%
12
6.04

49.2%
38.6%
0.0%
0.0%
12.1%
8
6.54

(o]

~N

()]

ul

S

w

N
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0% A
R =0
o ——
60.0%
B —
40.0% ®
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q2 2024 P
=@=1.S. West 66.1% 72.7% 82.8% 69.2% 66.0% 73.0% 73.9%
=@=U.S. East 50.4% 49.3% 75.6% 49.1% 52.1% 47.8% 53.2%
Japan 51.8% 39.7% 37.3% 54.7%
Canada 54.4% 66.6% 61.6% 52.6% 62.8%
=@=C0ceania 45.9% 38.5% 45.9% 56.0%
=@=Korea 50.8% 55.2% 30.0% 66.9% 50.0%
—=@-_China 61.2% 44.3% 49.2%
—=@—CEurope 39.7% 44.6% 36.8%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?

114 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide n.%‘

an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023.
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AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
W Aided Ad Awareness 26.7% 31.9% 27.4% 35.3% 48.0% 26.2% 75.8% 31.6%
B No Prior Awareness 56.2% 52.3% 45.3% 48.7% 44.0% 49.2% 24.2% 53.7%
Unsure 17.1% 15.8% 27.4% 16.0% 8.0% 24.6% 0.0% 14.7%

BASE 345 374 7 206 12 8 8 95

;
g@,

Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival?



MOTIVATING FACTORS - MAUI
I Yy Y R I T AT A

Famous landmarks or imagery/ 37 6%
natural beauty

Hawaiian cultural events 8.7%

Outdoor or sporting activities and
events

15.1%

Social media posts and videos 10.1%

Television programs or movies 0
. . ooe 4.6%
filmed in Hawai‘i

345

45.8%

14.5%

15.8%

14.4%

4.7%

4.2%

374

116 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui?

59.0%

0.0%

0.0%

27.4%

0.0%

13.7%

38.4%

11.2%

13.5%

17.0%

9.7%

10.2%

206

56.0%

0.0%

44.0%

12.1%

8.0%

8.0%

12

75.0%

0.0%

25.8%

12.9%

0.0%

0.0%

62.3%

0.0%

24.6%

36.9%

0.0%

0.0%

46.4%

7.4%

18.9%

17.9%

2.1%

11.6%

95



WAI'ANAPANAPA STATE PARK -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM USE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Yes 8.1% 19.1% 0.0% 13.3% 13.1% 0.0% 37.9% 12.5%

® No 91.9% 80.9% 100.0% 86.7% 86.9% 100.0% 62.1% 87.5%
BASE 329 353 7 197 11 7 8 88

117 Q. Did you use the reservation system for Wai'anpanapa State Park? ! -..\‘&'




WAI‘ANAPANAPA STATE PARK -

RESERVATIONS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East
M Yes, technical issues but able to book reservation 85.1% 89.6%
M Yes, unable to make reservation 11.1% 5.9%
No, | was able to book a reservation without issue 3.7% 4.5%
BASE 27 68

118 Q. Did you experience any issues with the reservation system for Wai'anapanapa State Park?

Japan

Canada
84.6%
7.6%
7.9%
26

Oceania
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1

Korea

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3

Europe
80.0%
10.0%
10.0%
10



‘lAO VALLEY STATE MONUMENT -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM USE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Yes 10.9% 12.1% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 12.6%

® No 89.1% 87.9% 100.0% 85.7% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 87.4%
BASE 329 353 7 197 11 7 8 87

119 Q. Did you use the reservation system for ‘lao Valley State Monument? ! -..‘&'




‘lAO VALLEY STATE MONUMENT -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
W Yes, technical issues but able to book reservation 88.9% 90.4% 93.0% 100.0% 72.8%
MW Yes, unable to make reservation 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0%
No, | was able to book a reservation without issue 5.6% 9.6% 7.0% 0.0% 18.2%
BASE 36 42 0 28 0 0 2 11
120 Q. Did you experience any issues with the reservation system for ‘lao Valley State Monument? _____D..%ELJI-




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% .

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
H Yes 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.5%
® No 100.0% 98.9% 100.0% 98.5%
BASE 329 353 7 197

121 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event?

Oceania
0.0%
100.0%
11

0.0%
100.0%
7

0.0%
100.0%
8



VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT
I [Py Ty I ey ey e T

Maui Marathon 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other Festival/concert 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other sporting event 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0

122 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event?



Section 8 — Island of Hawai’i




SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
= Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 88.0% 84.5% 86.1% 82.9% 86.7% 90.7% 67.8% 83.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.6% 12.6% 13.9% 14.4% 13.3% 9.3% 32.2% 16.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.1% 3.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
W Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 292 398 25 223 39 55 25 150
A MEAN 7.47 7.39 7.41 7.33 7.41 7.52 7.00 7.31

? Dn

124 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___7
e




SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. East gave higher satisfaction scores than male respondents.

* Age: Visitors from U.S. West between the ages of 18-34 were the most satisfied with their stay compared to visitors
from other age groups.

125 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? ! ...I\‘._~ ,=



SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0% Nv === Tﬁ
\

60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2016 Q2 2017 Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q22024 P
=@=U.S. West 80.8% 92.8% 79.3% 89.6% 71.1% 82.7% 88.2% 87.3% 88.0%
=@=U.S. East 83.7% 96.1% 86.2% 89.8% 83.4% 85.4% 90.2% 88.3% 84.5%
Japan 70.8% 91.5% 75.5% 86.4% 83.2% 86.1%
Canada 73.2% 89.4% 81.2% 87.8% 85.5% 88.0% 82.9%
=@=0ceania 77.4% 97.7% 76.0% 78.4% 78.5% 86.7%
=@=Korea 77.4% 91.2% 77.3% 72.0% 87.2% 90.7%
=@-_China 70.0% 86.7% 73.9% 75.9% 70.7% 67.8%
=@—Europe 72.5% 93.6% 82.1% 86.4% 83.4%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

126 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide n.%EL' !
an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023. ——g =




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 70.3% 74.0% 45.1% 63.8% 64.2% 55.7% 79.6% 70.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.5% 22.7% 50.0% 30.5% 28.4% 30.8% 20.4% 24.1%
B Below Avg (3-4) 4.8% 2.6% 4.9% 5.1% 7.4% 11.4% 0.0% 5.8%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 249 282 18 157 33 52 20 87
A MEAN 6.93 7.06 6.27 6.75 6.77 6.42 7.14 6.86

127 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i? ) —
=




SHOPPING - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 50.8% 50.9% 35.8% 45.6% 42.3% 51.0% 52.4% 50.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 39.4% 36.2% 43.9% 44.9% 36.6% 26.4% 29.5% 40.3%
B Below Avg (3-4) 9.8% 11.0% 16.7% 9.6% 16.9% 15.1% 18.2% 6.5%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 1.9% 3.6% 0.0% 4.2% 7.6% 0.0% 2.6%
BASE 244 265 24 156 29 53 17 77
A MEAN 6.36 6.29 6.00 6.24 5.99 6.04 6.33 6.35

128 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i? n.gi
el




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 60.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 31.9%
H Below Avg (3-4) 6.8%

W Poor (1-2) 0.8%
BASE 264
A MEAN 6.59

129 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

U.S. East
58.0%
32.6%
8.4%

1.0%
294
6.62

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
49.1%
35.5%
15.4%
0.0%
19
6.26

Canada
56.6%
33.9%

8.3%
1.2%
168
6.52

Oceania
50.0%
43.0%

7.0%
0.0%
35
6.38

Korea
52.7%
21.0%
14.9%
11.3%
53
5.89

China
49.7%
27.9%
22.4%
0.0%
18
6.10

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
41.9%
44.1%
14.0%
0.0%
93
6.19

;
;



LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ) )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 75.8% 76.2% 70.6% 65.7% 54.4% 53.9% 49.8% 59.4%
H Above Avg (5-6) 20.2% 20.6% 24.7% 29.9% 38.0% 30.8% 28.2% 36.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.6% 2.8% 4.7% 4.4% 7.6% 9.5% 22.0% 4.4%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 248 277 19 161 32 52 18 91
A MEAN 7.04 7.11 7.06 6.85 6.63 6.29 6.22 6.76

130 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?
e




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND -

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
H Excellent (7-8) 63.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.9%
H Below Avg (3-4) 10.5%

W Poor (1-2) 1.3%
BASE 229
A MEAN 6.61

131 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

U.S. East
61.7%
26.7%
10.0%
1.6%

252
6.66

Japan
40.6%
29.7%
24.8%
4.9%
23
5.70

Canada
58.6%
30.5%
10.2%

0.6%
157
6.56

Oceania
48.8%
32.1%
19.1%

0.0%
34
6.14

Korea
43.3%
37.2%
19.5%
0.0%
51
6.18

China
70.2%
17.8%
12.0%
0.0%
17
6.81

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
54.1%
28.2%
17.6%
0.0%
85
6.34

;
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AIRPORT-
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ; )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 62.4% 55.7% 36.9% 59.8% 50.6% 44.4% 45.2% 63.9%
H Above Avg (5-6) 24.8% 32.1% 52.2% 31.4% 27.2% 32.6% 44.9% 28.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 10.5% 9.6% 7.2% 7.0% 16.0% 21.2% 9.9% 7.4%
W Poor (1-2) 2.2% 2.6% 3.6% 1.8% 6.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 266 292 24 169 33 52 20 94
A MEAN 6.59 6.42 5.88 6.66 6.01 6.10 6.35 6.78

132 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?
e

w



CULTURAL EXPERIENCES ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

H Excellent (7-8) 67.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 28.8%
H Below Avg (3-4) 2.6%
W Poor (1-2) 1.3%
BASE 229
A MEAN 6.86

U.S. East
75.5%
19.4%

3.9%
1.1%
273
7.09

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan
59.9%
35.5%
4.7%
0.0%
19
6.76

Canada
66.8%
25.8%

6.7%
0.7%
151
6.80

133 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

Oceania
66.2%
26.0%

7.8%
0.0%
31
6.78

Korea
63.2%
24.6%
12.2%
0.0%
49
6.73

China
76.6%
23.4%
0.0%
0.0%
17
7.18

Europe
68.6%
22.1%

8.1%
1.2%
86
6.77



VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCES ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
m Excellent (7-8) 48.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 39.9%
H Below Avg (3-4) 10.5%

W Poor (1-2) 1.0%
BASE 105
MEAN 6.25

134 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

Canada
58.5%
31.1%

8.1%
2.3%
87
6.51

Oceania
22.7%
63.6%

6.8%
6.8%
17
5.64

6.01

A

Korea
40.7%
37.8%
18.8%
2.7%
37
6.01

|738|

China
92.3%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
13
7.38

Europe
41.5%
47.2%
11.3%

0.0%
53
6.15

~N
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VALUE FOR THE MONEY ON ISLAND -

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 40.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 38.3%
H Below Avg (3-4) 18.5%

W Poor (1-2) 3.0%
BASE 264
MEAN 5.92

135 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

A

U.S. East
40.4%
38.5%
18.5%
2.6%

297
5.96

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

A

Japan
13.5%
51.9%
16.1%
18.4%
23
461

.58

Canada
31.2%
40.4%
25.5%

2.9%
173
5.58

Oceania
23.7%
56.3%
20.0%

0.0%
32
5.37

Korea
32.2%
35.8%
20.8%
11.2%
53
5.31

(o]

~N

(e)]

(6]
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Very likely (7-8)
B Somewhat likely (5-6)
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
B Very unlikely (1-2)
B Don’t know
BASE
MEAN

136 Q. How likely are you to visit the island of Hawai'i again in the next five years?

7.04
A
A

U.S. West
64.8%
23.0%
7.0%
4.8%
0.4%

269
6.71

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

U.S. East
46.5%
27.6%
10.0%
11.7%
4.2%

308
5.88

Japan

69.2%

18.9%
3.6%

0.0%
8.3%

24

7.04

5.80

A

Canada
42.5%
33.9%
11.0%
10.4%

2.2%
183
5.80

Oceania
30.3%
25.5%
24.4%
19.8%

0.0%
35
4.88

Korea

58.6%

26.1%
7.6%
0.0%
7.7%

53

6.80

6.80 6.84

China

64.7%

24.8%
5.3%

0.0%
5.3%

20

6.84

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
34.6%
29.6%
14.3%
13.3%
8.2%
98
5.45

;
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
o= ‘k
40.0%
[ J
20.0%
0.0%
Q2 2018 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q2 2021 Q2 2022 Q2 2023 Q22024 P
=@=U.S. West 61.8% 68.0% 89.3% 66.3% 63.6% 64.2% 64.8%
=@=U.S. East 43.5% 49.0% 82.7% 53.8% 48.3% 45.3% 46.5%
Japan 43.7% 56.3% 41.7% 69.2%
Canada 51.4% 58.1% 51.0% 54.4% 42.5%
=@=0ceania 34.6% 43.7% 14.0% 30.3%
=@=Korea 62.1% 62.7% 69.8% 58.6%
=@-China 47.7% 51.1% 39.1% 64.7%
=@-Europe 31.4% 41.7% 34.6%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit the island of Hawai‘i again in the next five years?
137 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide nn

an adequate sample size of visitors. Please review data with caution. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed from 2021 through 2023. _-:‘m



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
B Aided Ad Awareness 25.2% 26.3% 54.7% 23.0% 18.6% 24.9% 28.6% 19.2%
® No Prior Awareness 54.4% 57.2% 25.0% 58.8% 64.0% 56.4% 57.2% 65.6%
B Unsure 20.4% 16.5% 20.3% 18.2% 17.4% 18.8% 14.2% 15.2%
BASE 270 313 24 187 35 53 21 99
138 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i prior to your arrival? Dn




MOTIVATING FACTORS - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

e Tus e [ usten | son | Comai | ocewa | orea | china | wope

Famous landmarks or imagery/ 38.5%
natural beauty

Cor Hin . L. n
Outdoor or sporting activities and 22 6%
events

Social media posts and videos 8.9%

Hawaiian cultural events 10.0%

Television programs or movies 0
. . cs 6.3%
filmed in Hawai‘i

Hawaiian music 6.7%
270

56.3%

14.0%

13.5%
13.1%

8.1%

6.1%
313

139 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i?

88.1%

10.8%

7.2%
3.6%

10.8%

7.2%
24

53.5%

18.8%

14.4%
12.3%

6.4%

6.9%
187

65.1%

18.6%

5.8%
7.0%

8.1%

2.3%
35

71.7%

33.3%

14.2%
14.5%

23.9%

5.0%
21

56.6%

13.3%

17.0%
0.0%

11.3%

1.9%
53

56.6%

15.2%

20.2%
11.1%

20.2%

9.1%
99



TRAVEL ON ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0% : :
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
B Traveled to other side of island 31.2% 40.0% 13.7% 27.3% 26.8% 7.6% 39.9% 34.8%
B Traveled more than 1 hour one way to reach activities 21.1% 20.4% 53.6% 27.9% 26.7% 13.3% 15.5% 27.2%
Traveled 1 hour or less one way to reach activity 23.8% 23.8% 8.7% 19.8% 18.6% 38.6% 14.9% 19.6%
M Enjoy activities- short drive from accommodations 23.9% 15.8% 23.9% 25.0% 27.9% 40.4% 29.7% 18.5%
® BASE 256 299 23 172 35 52 20 92

g

140 Q. Which of the following best describ travel while on the island of Hawai'i? E
ICh O e Tollowing pbest describes your travel wnile on the Island O awal'l = m ' 2

-
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AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
U.S. WEST

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

141 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
U.S. EAST

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

142 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
JAPAN

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

143 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@,



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
CANADA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

144 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
OCEANIA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

145 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
KOREA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

146 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@,



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
CHINA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

147 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@,



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
EUROPE

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

148 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?

;
g@



VOLCANIC ERUPTION MOTIVATOR -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

W Yes 18.8% 39.0% 57.4% 31.5% 55.8% 42.3% 73.6% 48.9%

m No 81.2% 61.0% 42.6% 68.5% 44.2% 57.7% 26.4% 51.1%
BASE 256 298 23 172 35 52 19 92

149 Q. Was seeing a volcanic eruption a motivation to visit the Island of Hawai'i?

2
é‘.
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Section 9 — Visitor Profile




151

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Female

m Male

Other
BASE

Q. What is your gender?

VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER

U.S. West
63.3%
36.4%
0.3%
1,442

U.S. East
61.1%
38.6%
0.3%
1,591

Japan

49.0%

51.0%
0.0%
367

Canada
59.9%
39.8%
0.3%
764

Oceania
67.8%
32.2%
0.0%
389

Korea

47.4%

52.2%
0.3%
287

China
43.6%
54.8%
1.6%
60

Europe
53.3%
46.7%
0.0%
501

;
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VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Post-Graduate

B College Grad
Associate Degree
Vocational/ Tech

B Some College
High School Grad

m Some/ No H.S.

® BASE

U.S. West
29.2%
35.9%
10.7%
3.5%
14.2%

6.1%
0.3%
1,442

152 Q. Please indicate your highest level of education

U.S. East
34.6%
36.7%
9.2%
2.3%
10.5%

6.5%
0.3%
1,590

Japan Canada
12.8% 29.8%
47.8% 34.3%
6.8% 6.5%
7.9% 7.4%
3.8% 11.5%
19.4% 9.6%
1.3% 0.9%
367 764

Oceania
28.3%
22.4%

7.7%
12.1%
9.6%
19.5%
0.5%
387

Korea
27.1%
53.0%
8.4%
1.4%
2.5%
6.3%
1.4%
286

China

64.8%

30.1%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
1.6%
1.7%

60

Europe
35.8%
24.8%

2.6%
7.0%
8.2%
20.2%
1.4%

I
:



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (US$)
| uswest | uUseast | Conada | Oceamia | Ewope

< $40,000 3.1%
$40,000 to $59,999 5.7%
$60,000 to $79,999 9.0%
$80,000 to $99,999 9.4%
$100,000 to $124,999 13.6%
$125,000 to $149,999 11.6%
$150,000 to $174,999 8.6%
$175,000 to $199,999 7.3%

$200,000 to $249,999 11.0%

$250,000 + 20.6%

153 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2023?

5.1%

6.4%

7.8%

9.7%

14.3%

11.4%

9.5%

6.0%

9.3%

20.4%

5.0%

9.3%

8.8%

9.2%

13.6%

11.2%

9.5%

8.2%

10.9%

14.3%

7.8%

10.5%

11.0%

9.8%

12.5%

10.6%

12.5%

7.5%

7.6%

10.3%

18.1%

12.4%

10.1%

12.4%

15.2%

5.7%

7.6%

4.6%

5.0%

8.9%



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (Yen)

< ¥3.5 million

¥6.5 - ¥7.5 million
¥7.5 - ¥8.5 million
¥8.5 - ¥10.0 million
¥10.0 - ¥15.0 million
¥15.0 - ¥20.0 million
¥20.0 million +

Japanese

11.5%
9.7%
11.8%
8.6%
4.9%
8.2%
9.2%
21.4%
5.8%
8.8%

154 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2023?



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(Korean Won)

ol koren
155 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2023? M



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(Chinese Yuan)

I R
156 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20237 M



VISITOR PROFILE - AGE

60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
0.00 ) X

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B MEAN 51.33 51.51 47.45 51.87 56.12 36.99 37.33 46.58

m MEDIAN 52.00 53.00 49.00 54.00 58.00 34.00 34.00 47.00

BASE 1,437 1,587 367 759 389 287 60 501

g
=

157 Q. What is your age? {
y 9 O ha—

|
|




VISITOR PROFILE - TRIPS TO HAWAI'I

100.0%

50.0%

40.0% 4.00

30.0%

20.0% 2.00

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East
W First-time 19.6% 42.7%

Repeat 80.4% 57.3%
BASE 1,644 1,788
MEDIAN 4.00 2.00

3.00

Japan

30.5%

69.5%
394
3.00

158 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'i?

2.00

Canada
43.8%
56.2%

864
2.00

90.0% .
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

2.00

Oceania
47.6%
52.4%

418
2.00

1.00

Korea

70.6%

29.4%
295
1.00

1.00 1.00
China Europe
72.3% 70.0%
27.7% 30.0%

68 563

1.00 1.00

(Vo]

(o]

~N

)]

(S,

D



VISITOR PROFILE - TRAVEL PARTY SIZE

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00 I
0.00 U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canda Oceania Korea China Europe
m MEAN 3.83 3.81 5.51 4.32 3.02 2.58 2.43 3.79
MEDIAN 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
BASE 1,644 1,788 394 864 418 295 68 563

159 Q. Including yourself, how many people traveled with you in your immediate party? %‘




VISITOR PROFILE - TRAVEL PARTY
s [ s | o | o | o | s ||t

58.3% 59.8% 60.5% 60.9% 67.1% 66.6% 39.6% 45.6%
ﬁtyhgni‘i‘::'t members of 30.3% 30.5% 21.3% 29.0% 22.1% 17.1% 22.3% 16.5%
Zz:gémf;?:gﬁ ) under 18 28.7% 23.6% 15.7% 19.2% 22.7% 17.3% 11.8% 12.6%
My friends/ associates 14.6% 15.1% 15.6% 17.0% 11.0% 10.5% 18.9% 16.9%
a'vl'(‘)’;ee'/f r‘::'zrfter:‘l’:;;*d 9.0% 10.7% 12.6% 7.6% 9.1% 7.8% 20.6% 14.9%
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 7.4% 5.1% 2.2% 5.9% 3.6% 1.7% 6.0% 12.1%
Same gender partner 0.9% 1.1% 0.3% 1.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%

160 Q. In addition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party? R
= ——— |




Section 10 — Island Survey Methodology

161 —'-‘..:LJE



METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
O‘AHU

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of O‘ahu.

S
Completed
Error+

uswest R 337
P 201
bapan R 5.03
431 472
03 488
P - 1276
276 5.90
ewope 467
P - 1.55

162 Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence M




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
KAUA'I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Kaua‘i.

S
Completed
Error +

uswest LT 579
useast [ 490
apan 49,00
174 743
18 23.10
P 43.83
5 43.83
ewope L .87
P o 3.08

163 Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence M




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
MAUI

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Maui.

SN
Completed
Error +

uswest WV 5.08
M - 437
FrE 34.65
250 6.20
20 2101
P 3267
11 20,55
ewope R 765
P 2.68

164 Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence M




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Hawai‘i.

S
Completed
Error +

uswest S 574
useast NS 491
P 19.60
223 6.56
39 15.69
korea 13.21
25 19.60
ewope  [EEREN 8.00
P . 282

165 Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence M
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